FUJI OIL HOLDINGS INC.

NEWS RELEASE

March 6, 2023

[For Inquiries] Yoshiharu Okamoto Corporate Communication Group Email kouhou@so.fujioil.co.jp

Fuji Oil Group received "Excellence Award" in the NIKKEI Integrated Report Award 2022

Our *Integrated Report2022* received "Excellence Award" in the NIKKEI Integrated Report Award 2022 sponsored by Nikkei Inc. for the fifth consecutive year.

The NIKKEI Integrated Report Award is a prestigious contest held by Nikkei Inc. every year since 1988 to enhance and disseminate annual reports. Each prize has been selected by fund managers and analysts, and by rigorous screening based on a variety of screening standards. (The name was changed from "Nikkei Annual Report Award" in FY2021.)

Fuji Oil Group will continue to engage in useful dialogue with investors and other stakeholders and will strive to further improve our integrated reporting.

Fuji Oil Group integrated report is available via the link below. https://www.fujioilholdings.com/en/ir/library/integrated report/



